



ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. BID SUMMARY REPORT BID OPENING: 9/25/2024 AT 11:00 AM				LOUIS KITE FIELD & MEMORIAL FIELD PARK IMPROVEMENTS TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK 63087 01/03					
				Engineers Estimate		Shore Top Construction Corp		Command Co., Inc.	
				815 East Gate Drive #103 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 P: (856) 235-7170		23 Yellowbrook Road Freehold, NJ 07728 P: (732) 835-2600 F: (732) 377-7774		1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: (609) 965-0399 F: (609) 965-0441	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID : Louis Kite Field									
1	Site Clearing, Excavation, and Grading	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00
2	Clean Borrow Borrow Excavation (If and Where Directed)	175	CY	\$ 25.00	\$4,375.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00
3	Remove/Relocate Utility Pole (Allowance)	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
4	HMA 4.75M64 Surface Course, 2" (Virgin)	55	TN	\$ 145.00	\$7,975.00	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$190.00	\$10,450.00
5	HMA 4.75M64 Surface Course, 2"	40	TN	\$ 145.00	\$5,800.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$185.00	\$7,400.00
6	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 2.5"	90	TN	\$ 120.00	\$10,800.00	\$110.00	\$9,900.00	\$155.00	\$13,950.00
7	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4"	80	TN	\$ 130.00	\$10,400.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$140.00	\$11,200.00
8	Petromat	560	SY	\$ 6.00	\$3,360.00	\$2.00	\$1,120.00	\$4.00	\$2,240.00
9	Concrete, 4" Thick	460	SY	\$ 120.00	\$55,200.00	\$75.00	\$34,500.00	\$94.00	\$43,240.00
10	Concrete, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	50	SY	\$ 120.00	\$6,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$94.00	\$4,700.00
11	Concrete, 6" Thick	170	SY	\$ 140.00	\$23,800.00	\$90.00	\$15,300.00	\$136.00	\$23,120.00
12	Concrete, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	20	SY	\$ 140.00	\$2,800.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$136.00	\$2,720.00
13	Concrete Curb Stop	3	UN	\$ 250.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
14	4" DGA (Concrete)(If and Where Directed)	700	SY	\$ 12.00	\$8,400.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$19.00	\$13,300.00
15	6" DGA (Courts & Parking Lot)	870	SY	\$ 16.00	\$13,920.00	\$3.00	\$2,610.00	\$20.00	\$17,400.00
16	Chain Link Fence, 4' High	65	LF	\$ 45.00	\$2,925.00	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$57.00	\$3,705.00
17	Chain Link Fence, 4' High (If and Where Directed)	10	LF	\$ 45.00	\$450.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$57.00	\$570.00
18	Chain Link Fence, 8' High	275	LF	\$ 100.00	\$27,500.00	\$70.00	\$19,250.00	\$90.00	\$24,750.00
19	Chain Link Fence, 10' High (If and Where Directed)	160	LF	\$ 125.00	\$20,000.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$118.00	\$18,880.00
20	Chain Link Fence, Man Gate, 7' High	4	UN	\$ 1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
21	Chain Link Fence, Maintenance Gate, 10' Wide	1	UN	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
22	Accessible Parking Space Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
23	Court Finishing System (Pickleball)	560	SY	\$ 26.00	\$14,560.00	\$12.00	\$6,720.00	\$20.00	\$11,200.00
24	Pickleball Court Post & Nets	2	UN	\$ 3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
25	Pavilion (20x40) (Includes Installation)	1	LS	\$ 67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$81,787.00	\$81,787.00
26	Bench	5	UN	\$ 2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
27	Picnic Tables	4	UN	\$ 4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$24,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00
28	Litter Receptacle	2	UN	\$ 2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
29	Shade Trees	3	UN	\$ 650.00	\$1,950.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
30	Topsoil & Seed	1100	SY	\$ 12.00	\$13,200.00	\$1.00	\$1,100.00	\$16.00	\$17,600.00

ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC. BID SUMMARY REPORT BID OPENING: 9/25/2024 AT 11:00 AM				LOUIS KITE FIELD & MEMORIAL FIELD PARK IMPROVEMENTS TOWNSHIP OF EDGEWATER PARK 63087 01/03					
				Engineers Estimate		Shore Top Construction Corp		Command Co., Inc.	
				815 East Gate Drive #103 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 P: (856) 235-7170		23 Yellowbrook Road Freehold, NJ 07728 P: (732) 835-2600 F: (732) 377-7774		1318 Antwerp Avenue Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 P: (609) 965-0399 F: (609) 965-0441	
NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT
BASE BID : Memorial Field									
31	Site Clearing, Excavation, and Grading	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
32	Clean Borrow Borrow Excavation (If and Where Directed)	50	CY	\$ 25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$67.00	\$3,350.00
33	Remove/Reinstall Benches	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
34	2" Asphalt Milling (Existing Tennis Courts)	1400	SY	\$ 6.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$9.00	\$12,600.00
35	Petromat	1400	SY	\$ 6.00	\$8,400.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$4.00	\$5,600.00
36	Crack Repairs (Ex. Tennis Courts)	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
37	HMA 4.75M64 Surface Course, 2" (Virgin)	140	TN	\$ 145.00	\$20,300.00	\$110.00	\$15,400.00	\$160.00	\$22,400.00
38	HMA 4.75M64 Surface Course, 2" (Parking Lot)	10	TN	\$ 145.00	\$1,450.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
39	HMA 4.75M64 Surface Course, 3" (Path)	40	TN	\$ 145.00	\$5,800.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00
40	Concrete, 4" Thick	60	SY	\$ 120.00	\$7,200.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$97.00	\$5,820.00
41	Concrete, 4" Thick (If and Where Directed)	10	SY	\$ 120.00	\$1,200.00	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$97.00	\$970.00
42	Concrete, 6" Thick	90	SY	\$ 140.00	\$12,600.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$139.00	\$12,510.00
43	Concrete, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)	20	SY	\$ 140.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$139.00	\$2,780.00
44	Concrete Curb Stop	3	UN	\$ 250.00	\$750.00	\$120.00	\$360.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
45	4" DGA (Concrete)(If and Where Directed)	180	SY	\$ 12.00	\$2,160.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$19.00	\$3,420.00
46	6" DGA (Courts & Parking Lot)	200	SY	\$ 16.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00
47	Chain Link Fence, 4' High	155	LF	\$ 45.00	\$6,975.00	\$65.00	\$10,075.00	\$57.00	\$8,835.00
48	Chain Link Fence, 4' High (If and Where Directed)	30	LF	\$ 45.00	\$1,350.00	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$57.00	\$1,710.00
49	Chain Link Fence, Man Gate, 5' Wide	2	UN	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
50	Accessible Parking Space Striping and Signage	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
51	Court Finishing System (Pickleball & Tennis)	1400	SY	\$ 26.00	\$36,400.00	\$13.00	\$18,200.00	\$18.00	\$25,200.00
52	Pickleball Court Post & Nets	4	UN	\$ 3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
53	Tennis Court Post & Nets	1	UN	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
54	Topsoil & Seed	900	SY	\$ 12.00	\$10,800.00	\$1.00	\$900.00	\$16.00	\$14,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID #1:				\$574,900.00		\$545,270.00		\$771,757.00	